			BATANGAS CITY GOVERNME LGU			
Supplier: ASTORIA PLAZA SUITES Address: Amber Ave., cor. Lukban, San Antonio, Pasig City				P.O. No.: 2024-173 Date: March 20,2024 Mode of Procurement: (Small Value procurement) PR No./s 200-2024-03-003966 3/11/2024		
Gentleme	n:	this office th	e following articles subject to the term	ns and conditions	s contained herein:	
-	- (MO- Public	Information Office	Delivery Term:		
a manufacture	elivery:			Payment Terri	1.	
Date of De	elivery.			-	Unit Cost	Amount
Item	Unit	Quantity	ACCOMMODATION AND BANQUE		P	8,800.00
No.		-	Poom Accommodation		4,400	26,400.00
1	units	2	1 bedroom suite (twin shar 2 - bedroom suite (triple sha	ring)	6,600	20,700
2	units	4	2 - bedroom suite 1 triple so	A STREET STREET		17,600.00
			Day 1- buffet dinner		1,100.00	11,200.00
3	servings	16	The state of the s		700.00	
4	servings	16		ome fruits, news	spaper,	
	-	1				
		-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nool & gvm. W	II access	1
			use of parking spa	ice per suite (su	bject to availabilit	
			disc of part of			
				of are 1991		
		-	The second secon			-
			A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR			
		1				
		-		LAS MARCHA		
						-
			and the same of	niv		64,000.00
	sixty four thousand pesos only sal Amount in Words)					1
	In case of focent for event	ailure to ma ery day of d	ake the full delivery within the ti lelay shall be imposed.	me specified a Very truly you		EY ROSE ACDIMACUH
-	(Sic	inature over	r printed name)		2	
	(Olg	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		0.	/	
			1	2		
		(Date		~		
(In case	of Negotiat	ed Purchas	se pursuant to Section 369 (a) of	RA 7160, this	portion must be	accomplished.)
in case	or Medoriar	Del Ferbrioto	ution No.:			
III DELD		inian Resol	Inton No:			
Approved	per Sanggu	H HCH I I TOOO!	MINITION.			
Approved	per Sanggu	a near 1 tooo.	BESTOT FOR THE PARTY OF THE PAR			
Approved		a near 1 toos.			te:	

NOTICE OF AWARD

March 19, 2024

ASTORIA PLAZA SUITES Amber Ave., cor. Lukban, San Antonio, Pasig City

Dear Sir/Madam:

This is with reference to the Procurement of Accommodation and Meals for the conduct of GAD Seminar and Capability Training Activity as requested by CMO-Public Information Office, Batangas City through Negotiated Procurement under Section 53.9 - Small Value Procurement of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act No. 9184 (RA 9184).

Relative thereto and as recommended by the Bids and Awards Committee, the subject procurement is awarded to your company in the contract price equivalent to Sixty Four Thousand Pesos (Php64,000.00).

Your company shall enter into contract upon receipt hereof.

Very truly yours, HON. BEVERLEY ROSE A. DIMACUHA City Mayor N 4 Head of Procuring Entity

Conforme: Date:

KESOLVED and APPROVED unanimously, at Batangas City, this __[8 MANOLO M. PERLADA

City Budget Officer

BAC Chairperson City Planning an BAC Vice Chairperson ON LEAVE ENGR. DWIGHT VIRGILIO C. ARELLANO JOCELYN E. CANTRE City Engineer City General Services Officer **BAC** Member BAC Member ATTY. SONNY JOSE M. RICABLANCA Supervising Administrative Officer End-user/Implementing Office City Logal Officer BAC Member Approve HON. BEVERLEY ROSE A. DIMACUHA City Mayor

NOTICE TO PROCEED

March 21, 2024

ASTORIA PLAZA SUITES Amber Ave., cor. Lukban, San Antonio, Pasig City

Dear Sir/Madam:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to ASTORIA PLAZA SUITES that may commence on the project "Procurement of Accommodation and Meals for the conduct of GAD Seminar and Capability Training Activity as requested by CMO-Public Information Office, Batangas City" (Purchase Order No. 2024-173), within seven (7) days upon receipt of this Notice.

You are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Contract in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the **Batangas City Government**.

Very truly yours,

HON. BEVERLEY ROSE ADIMACUHA
City Mayor A
Head of Procuring Entity

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on	n:
Signature over name of representative:	